

1313 Sherman St. Room 215 Denver, CO 80203

## NOTICE Consideration of Construction Materials Reclamation Permit Acreage Release Request Application

DATE: November 9, 2021

TO:

Bureau of Land Management 3028 E. Main Street Cañon City, CO 81212

FROM: Timothy A. Cazier, P.E.

RE: Penrose Pit - File No. M-1987-131, Fremont Paving & Redi-Mix, Inc. Acreage Release Request Application (AR-2)

Please be advised that on November 9, 2021, Fremont Paving & Redi-Mix, Inc., whose address and telephone number are 839 MacKenzie Avenue, Canon City, CO 81212; (719) 275-3264, filed an application for a/an Acreage Release Request (AR- 2) to M1987131, Penrose Pit, which is located approximately 1.5 miles Northeast of Florence, Section 11, Township 19S, Range 69W, 06th Principle Meridian, in Fremont County.

Request release from reclamation liability for 40 undisturbed acres.

The application decision is scheduled for January 10, 2022. Written comments or objections to the application may be submitted to and additional information obtained from Timothy A. Cazier, P.E. at the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety, 1313 Sherman St. Room 215 Denver, CO 80203, by telephone at (303) 866-3567 x 8169.

Comments or objections should be submitted within fifteen (15) days of this notice to be considered in the application review process. The Division is required to provide a thirty (30) day period following a decision on the release application to allow for appeals to its decision.

M-GR-03A-P\_sup





1313 Sherman St. Room 215 Denver, CO 80203

## NOTICE Consideration of Construction Materials Reclamation Permit Acreage Release Request Application

DATE: November 9, 2021

TO:

Fremont Sanitation District 107 Berry Parkway Cañon City, CO 81212

FROM: Timothy A. Cazier, P.E.

RE: Penrose Pit - File No. M-1987-131, Fremont Paving & Redi-Mix, Inc. Acreage Release Request Application (AR-2)

Please be advised that on November 9, 2021, Fremont Paving & Redi-Mix, Inc., whose address and telephone number are 839 MacKenzie Avenue, Canon City, CO 81212; (719) 275-3264, filed an application for a/an Acreage Release Request (AR- 2) to M1987131, Penrose Pit, which is located approximately 1.5 miles Northeast of Florence, Section 11, Township 19S, Range 69W, 06th Principle Meridian, in Fremont County.

Request release from reclamation liability for 40 undisturbed acres.

The application decision is scheduled for January 10, 2022. Written comments or objections to the application may be submitted to and additional information obtained from Timothy A. Cazier, P.E. at the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety, 1313 Sherman St. Room 215 Denver, CO 80203, by telephone at (303) 866-3567 x 8169.

Comments or objections should be submitted within fifteen (15) days of this notice to be considered in the application review process. The Division is required to provide a thirty (30) day period following a decision on the release application to allow for appeals to its decision.

M-GR-03A-P\_sup

